507046202 12/27/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7093040

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TECHNICAL CONCEPTS, LLC	12/31/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RUBBERMAID COMMERCIAL PRODUCTS LLC
Street Address:	3 GLENLAKE PARKWAY
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10842836
Application Number:	10382111
Application Number:	10757839
Application Number:	11067549
Application Number:	12368392
Application Number:	12256763
Application Number:	29272049
Application Number:	29272047
Application Number:	10678687
Application Number:	10660176
Application Number:	11674479

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048538084

Email: umarbakhsh@eversheds-sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: UMAR BAKHSH

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: 2300

PATENT REEL: 058479 FRAME: 0988

507046202

Address Line 4: ATL	ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	UMAR BAKHSH	
SIGNATURE:	/Umar Bakhsh/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Merger - Technical Concepts LLC into Rubbermaid Commercial Products LLC 31-Dec-09#page1.tif

source=Certificate of Merger - Technical Concepts LLC into Rubbermaid Commercial Products LLC 31-Dec-09#page2.tif

source=Certificate of Merger - Technical Concepts LLC into Rubbermaid Commercial Products LLC 31-Dec-09#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 058479 FRAME: 0989



PAGE 3

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TECHNICAL CONCEPTS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "RUBBERMAID COMMERCIAL PRODUCTS LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "RUBBERMAID COMMERCIAL PRODUCTS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 8:20 O'CLOCK A.M.

2877280 8100M

091153330

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

leffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 7731697

DATE: 12-31-09

PATENT REEL: 058479 FRAME: 0990

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:29 AM 12/31/2009 FILED 08:20 AM 12/31/2009 SRV 091153330 - 2877280 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF TECHNICAL CONCEPTS, LLC INTO RUBBERMAID COMMERCIAL PRODUCTS LLC

Pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "Act"), it is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business companies participating in the merger herein certified are:
 - (i) Technical Concepts, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Delaware; and
 - (ii) Rubbermaid Commercial Products LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent companies in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-209 of the Act.
- 3. The name of the surviving company is Rubbermaid Commercial Products LLC.
- 4. The merger is to become effective on December 31, 2009.
- 5. The Certificate of Formation of Rubbermaid Commercial Products LLC prior to the merger shall be the Certificate of Formation of the surviving company.
- 6. The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the following place of business of the surviving company:

c/o Newell Rubbermaid Inc. 3 Glenlake Parkway Atlanta, Georgia 30328

 A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving company, on request and without cost, to any person holding an interest in any constituent company.

> PATENT REEL: 058479 FRAME: 0991

Dated as of the 31st day of December, 2009.

TECHNICAL CONCEPTS, LLC

Name:

Title: Michaull, Peterson
Assistant Secretary

RUBBERMAID COMMERCIAL PRODUCTS LLC

y: 1,24,0--

Name: _______Michael R. Peterson

Assistant Secretary

CH2\7990322.1

[Signature page to Certificate of Merger of Technical Concepts, LLC into Rubbermail Commercial Products LLC]

PATENT REEL: 058479 FRAME: 0992

RECORDED: 12/27/2021